YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion

Sample 1139 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 9 - 11, 2025
Margin of Error  +4.4%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Very Somewhat  Somewhat Very
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 13% 24% 16% 39% 7%
The Republican Party 17% 21% 12% 41% 8%
2. Do you think Democrats in Congress...?
Among Democrats
Compromise too much with Republicans ......... ... 41%
Compromise too little with Republicans ... ... 10%
Compromise about as often asthey should ......... . ... i 24%
N O SUNE .t e 24%
3. What do you think the Democratic Party should be more focused on?
Among Democrats
Attracting people who disagree with it ......... .. 37%
Energizing people who already agree with it ............. .. 42%
N O SUNE . e e e 21%
4. How open do you think the Democratic Party is to internal debate and disagreement?
Among Democrats
Y= Yo oY= o 25%
SOMEWNAL OPEN . e 39%
N o A=Y Yo o= o 20%
NOt At All 0PN . 3%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 14%
5. Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Yes No Not sure
Support diversity, equity, and inclusion 86% 6% 9%
Support childhood vaccine mandates 84% 4% 12%
Are gay or lesbian 77% 15% 8%
Support legalizing most abortions 77% 9% 14%
Are transgender 76% 16% 9%
Are feminists 72% 13% 15%
Support increasing funding for the police 68% 14% 18%
Believe religion should play no role in government 65% 17% 18%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Support democratic socialism 64% 9%
Support giving citizenship to most undocumented immigrants 56% 16%
Voted for a third-party presidential candidate last election 55% 22%
Support capitalism 55% 20%
Support the Palestinians unconditionally 31% 25%
Support Israel unconditionally 28% 32%
Choose not to vaccinate their children 27% 55%
Support abolishing the police 26% 55%
Oppose same-sex marriage 22% 66%
Support deporting most undocumented immigrants 19% 61%
Support Christian nationalism 18% 58%
Oppose diversity, equity, and inclusion 18% 70%
Support banning gender-affirming care 17% 65%
Think the climate isn’'t changing 17% 66%
Think women shouldn’t have the right to vote 14% 80%
Support banning most abortions 13% 73%
Support violence as a tool for political change 9% 76%
Believe white people are biologically superior 7% 84%
Support authoritarianism 5% 79%
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6. Do you think Republicans in Congress...?
Among Republicans

Compromise too much with Democrats ... 36%
Compromise too little with Democrats ........ ..o e 8%
Compromise about as often asthey should ....... ... ... i 38%
N Ot SUME . e 17%

7. What do you think the Republican Party should be more focused on?
Among Republicans

Attracting people who disagree with it ... ... i 40%
Energizing people who already agree with it ........ .. ... .. i 49%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

8. How open do you think the Republican Party is to internal debate and disagreement?
Among Republicans

Y= V2 o) = o 23%
SOMEWNAL OPEN . 39%
N Ot VrY PN .t e e e 24%
NOt @t all OPEN e e 2%

Ot SUIE et e e e e 12%
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9. Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who. .. ?
Among Republicans

Yes No Not sure
Support increasing funding for the police 88% 5% 7%
Support deporting most undocumented immigrants 82% 13% 5%
Support banning most abortions 66% 21% 13%
Support banning gender-affirming care 64% 26% 11%
Oppose same-sex marriage 63% 26% 12%
Support Israel unconditionally 62% 17% 22%
Oppose diversity, equity, and inclusion 61% 27% 12%
Support capitalism 61% 20% 19%
Support Christian nationalism 60% 18% 23%
Choose not to vaccinate their children 57% 32% 11%
Think the climate isn’t changing 54% 25% 20%
Support childhood vaccine mandates 51% 34% 15%
Are gay or lesbian 47% 41% 12%
Believe religion should play no role in government 43% 40% 17%
Voted for a third-party presidential candidate last election 42% 39% 18%
Support diversity, equity, and inclusion 37% 51% 12%
Are feminists 33% 48% 19%
Are transgender 23% 63% 14%
Support legalizing most abortions 22% 66% 12%
Think women shouldn’t have the right to vote 18% 76% 5%
Support authoritarianism 18% 60% 22%
Believe white people are biologically superior 12% 78% 10%
Support the Palestinians unconditionally 12% 62% 26%
Support violence as a tool for political change 11% 84% 5%
Support democratic socialism 10% 77% 13%
Support abolishing the police 7% 88% 4%
Support giving citizenship to most undocumented immigrants 6% 87% 7%
10. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?
Asked of Republicans

= 51%

N O e e 32%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%



YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 9 - 11, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 6.71, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.131.

1139
=+ 4.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 9% 17% 16% 14% 11% 13% 9% 41% 12% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 25% 26% 25% 26% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 23% 14% 14% 15% 18% 12% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 39% 44% 34% 25% 37% 47% 42% 43% 7% 42% 52%
Don’t know 7% 8% 7% 12% 12% 4% 3% 5% 15% 7% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,136) (517) (619) (247) (169) (387) (333) (715) (141) (137) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 40% 2% 0% 31% 1% 13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 45% 25% 4% 43% 4% 25% 17% 29% 21% 24% 21% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 20% 17% 17% 14% 14% 26% 12% 22% 17% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 39% 3% 35% 78% 6% 80% 38% 38% 42% 35% 40% 42% 35%
Don’t know 7% 1% 18% 1% 3% 1% 9% 5% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (463) (386) (287) (531) (368) (419) (324) (264) (195) (238) (428) (275)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 20% 15% 14% 21% 15% 20% 20% 9% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 26% 17% 14% 18% 29% 20% 25% 5% 14% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 19% 12% 9% 10% 11% 16% 13% 19%
Very unfavorable 41% 35% 47% 39% 37% 43% 45% 39% 51% 50% 27%
Don’t know 8% 9% % 14% 12% 3% 5% 5% 19% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (516) (617) (245) (168) (389) (331) (715) (139) (138) (141)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 17% 0% 6% 46% 1% 43% 16% 19% 15% 19% 16% 22% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 3% 17% 43% 2% 41% 19% 24% 25% 24% 21% 23% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 16% 8% 9% 9% 16% 11% % 12% 11% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 41% 81% 43% 3% 85% 5% 39% 40% 49% 33% 46% 35% 53%
Don’t know 8% 3% 18% 1% 3% 1% 10% 5% 4% 12% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (461) (385) (287) (531) (367) (419) (322) (263) (196) (237) (425) (275)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You

2. Democrats Compromise
Do you think Democrats in Congress...?
Among Democrats

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Compromise too much

with Republicans 41% 34% 46% 34% * 47% 41% 50% * * *
Compromise too little

with Republicans 10% 8% 12% 7% * 14% 6% 9% * * *
Compromise about as

often as they should 24% 24% 25% 22% * 18% 35% 26% * * *
Not sure 24% 34% 18% 37% * 21% 18% 14% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (465) (157) (308) (101) (47) (174) (143) (283) (86) (58) (38)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Compromise too much

with Republicans 41% 41% * * 43% * 40% 45% 40% * * 39% 44%
Compromise too little

with Republicans 10% 10% * * 11% * 4% 15% 16% * * 7% 20%
Compromise about as

often as they should 24% 24% * * 27% * 26% 22% 29% * * 29% 19%
Not sure 24% 24% * * 19% * 29% 18% 14% * * 25% 18%
Totals 99% 99% * * 100% * 99% 100% 99% * * 100% 101%

Unweighted N (465)  (465) (0) (0) (385) (20) (170) (134) (123) (83) (94) (160)  (128)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Democratic Party Focus
What do you think the Democratic Party should be more focused on?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Attracting people who

disagree with it 37% 38% 36% 33% * 31% 41% 39% * * *
Energizing people who

already agree with it 42% 46% 39% 52% * 52% 39% 47% * * *
Not sure 21% 16% 24% 15% * 17% 20% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (465) (157) (308) (101) (47) (174) (143) (283) (86) (58) (38)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Attracting people who

disagree with it 37% 37% * * 42% * 36% 44% 38% * * 38% 42%
Energizing people who

already agree with it 42% 42% * * 42% * 35% 40% 50% * * 42% 37%
Not sure 21% 21% * * 16% * 29% 16% 11% * * 20% 21%
Totals 100%  100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (465) (465) (0) (0) (385) (20) (170) (134) (123) (83) (94) (160) (128)




YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You

4. Democratic Party Openness
How open do you think the Democratic Party is to internal debate and disagreement?

Among Democrats

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very open 25% 34% 19% 23% * 24% 22% 17% * * *
Somewhat open 39% 32% 44% 35% * 44% 37% 44% * * *
Not very open 20% 25% 17% 21% * 16% 26% 22% * * *
Not at all open 3% 4% 2% 4% * 6% 0% 2% * * *
Not sure 14% 5% 19% 18% * 10% 15% 14% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (465) (157) (308) (101) (47) (174) (143) (283) (86) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very open 25% 25% * * 27% * 29% 20% 26% * * 31% 23%
Somewhat open 39% 39% * * 41% * 36% 43% 44% * * 37% 40%
Not very open 20% 20% * * 20% * 14% 25% 21% * * 19% 16%
Not at all open 3% 3% * * 2% * 4% 3% 2% * * 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 14% * * 10% * 17% 10% % * * 10% 19%
Totals 101% 101% * * 100% * 100% 101% 100% * * 100% 99%

Unweighted N (465)  (465) (0) (0) (385) (20) (170) (134) (123) (83) (94) (160)  (128)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support diversity, equity, and inclusion
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 86% 81% 88% 7% * 87% 94% 93% * * *
No 6% 6% 6% 2% * 8% 2% 2% * * *
Not sure 9% 14% 6% 21% * 5% 4% 5% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (157) (304) (100) (45) (174) (142) (282) (85) (56) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 86% 86% * * 89% * 84% 88% 94% * * 84% 89%
No 6% 6% * * 6% * 6% 10% 2% * * 9% 4%
Not sure 9% 9% * * 5% * 10% 2% 4% * * 7% 6%
Totals 101% 101% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (383) (20) (168) (132) (123) (81) (93) (159) (128)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support childhood vaccine mandates
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 86% 82% 88% * 88% 84% 89% * * *
No 4% 4% 3% 6% * 3% 3% 3% * * *
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 5% * 9% 13% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (156) (307) (101) (46) (174) (142) (283) (85) (58) (37)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 84% 84% * * 85% * 80% 80% 90% * * 90% 78%
No 4% 4% * * 4% * 4% 3% 5% * * 1% 2%
Not sure 12% 12% * * 11% * 16% 17% 5% * * 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (385) (20) (169) (133) (123) (83) (94) (158) (128)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Are gay or lesbian
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 69% 82% 67% * 87% 84% 92% * * *
No 15% 25% 9% 21% * 9% 14% 5% * * *
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 12% * 4% 3% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% * 100% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (157) (304) (101) (46) (174) (140) (281) (84) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 7% 7% * * 85% * 71% 83% 87% * * 79% 86%
No 15% 15% * * 10% * 19% 16% 7% * * 18% 6%
Not sure 8% 8% * * 5% * 10% 1% 6% * * 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (384) (19) (167) (134) (123) (83) (94) (157) (127)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support legalizing most abortions
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 73% 80% 65% * 88% 81% 83% * * *
No 9% 6% 11% 16% * 4% 5% 8% * * *
Not sure 14% 21% 10% 19% * 8% 14% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (156) (305) (101) (46) (174) (140) (282) (85) (57) (37)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 7% 7% * * 83% * 76% 82% 80% * * 71% 84%
No 9% 9% * * 10% * 8% 9% 10% * * 13% 6%
Not sure 14% 14% * * 7% * 15% 9% 9% * * 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 99% 100% 99% * * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (383) (20) (168) (132) (123) (82) (94) (158) (127)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5E. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Are transgender
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 76% 70% 79% 69% * 87% 79% 91% * * *
No 16% 18% 14% 14% * % 15% 5% * * *
Not sure 9% 12% 6% 18% * 6% 6% 4% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (465) (157) (308) (101) (47) (174) (143) (283) (86) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 76% 76% * * 84% * 68% 81% 89% * * 73% 89%
No 16% 16% * * 10% * 21% 15% 6% * * 19% 5%
Not sure 9% 9% * * 6% * 11% 4% 4% * * 7% 6%
Totals 101% 101% * * 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (465) (465) (0) (0) (385) (20) (170) (134) (123) (83) (94) (160) (128)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5F. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Are feminists
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 70% 73% 74% * 73% 73% 86% * * *
No 13% 16% 12% 11% * 14% 17% 5% * * *
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 15% * 13% 10% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (460) (155) (305) (101) (45) (172) (142) (281) (85) (57) (37)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 2% 2% * * 78% * 61% 81% 85% * * 71% 83%
No 13% 13% * * 12% * 19% 10% 6% * * 18% 4%
Not sure 15% 15% * * 11% * 20% 8% 9% * * 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% * * 101% * 100% 99% 100% * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (460) (460) (0) (0) (381) (20) (169) (132) (121) (82) (92) (159) (127)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5G. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support increasing funding for the police
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 68% 1% 65% 49% * 74% 79% 74% * * *
No 14% 11% 16% 22% * 12% 5% 11% * * *
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 29% * 14% 16% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (462) (156) (306) (101) (46) (174) (141) (281) (86) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 68% 68% * * 72% * 63% 75% 7% * * 68% 62%
No 14% 14% * * 13% * 17% 10% 12% * * 19% 11%
Not sure 18% 18% * * 15% * 19% 15% 11% * * 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (462) (462) (0) (0) (382) (20) (168) (133) (123) (82) (94) (159) (127)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5H. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Believe religion should play no role in government
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 65% 1% 62% 59% * 71% 79% 79% * * *
No 17% 18% 16% 16% * 15% 17% 10% * * *
Not sure 18% 11% 22% 25% * 13% 4% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (462) (156) (306) (101) (46) (173) (142) (282) (85) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 65% 65% * * 72% * 56% 71% 82% * * 58% 68%
No 17% 17% * * 16% * 20% 17% 9% * * 30% 7%
Not sure 18% 18% * * 12% * 23% 12% 9% * * 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * 99% 99%
Unweighted N (462) (462) (0) (0) (384) (20) (168) (133) (123) (82) (94) (158) (128)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support democratic socialism
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 66% 63% 55% * 75% 51% 70% * * *
No 9% 10% 9% 5% * 8% 13% 8% * * *
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 40% * 17% 36% 21% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (157) (306) (101) (46) (174) (142) (283) (85) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 64% 64% * * 70% * 56% 69% 84% * * 64% 71%
No 9% 9% * * 10% * 8% 13% 7% * * 11% 5%
Not sure 27% 27% * * 20% * 37% 18% 9% * * 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 101% 100% 100% * * 99% 99%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (383) (20) (169) (133) (123) (82) (93) (160) (128)
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April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5J. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support giving citizenship to most undocumented immigrants
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 58% 55% 62% * 58% 50% 66% * * *
No 16% 15% 17% 14% * 13% 17% 11% * * *
Not sure 28% 27% 28% 24% * 29% 33% 23% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (157) (304) (101) (47) (173) (140) (281) (85) (58) (37)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 56% 56% * * 59% * 55% 54% 63% * * 57% 60%
No 16% 16% * * 17% * 13% 19% 15% * * 23% 7%
Not sure 28% 28% * * 25% * 31% 27% 22% * * 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% * * 101% * 99% 100% 100% * * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (382) (20) (169) (132) (123) (82) (93) (158) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5K. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Voted for a third-party presidential candidate last election
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 58% 53% 58% * 52% 58% 64% * * *
No 22% 21% 22% 12% * 25% 20% 16% * * *
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 30% * 23% 21% 20% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% * 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (157) (306) (101) (47) (173) (142) (281) (86) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 55% * * 59% * 38% 63% 70% * * 52% 58%
No 22% 22% * * 25% * 27% 23% 17% * * 24% 22%
Not sure 23% 23% * * 16% * 34% 14% 12% * * 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 99% 100% 99% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (383) (20) (169) (133) (123) (83) (94) (158) (128)

16



YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5L. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support capitalism
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 64% 49% 40% * 59% 64% 63% * * *
No 20% 20% 20% 23% * 18% 21% 15% * * *
Not sure 25% 16% 30% 37% * 24% 15% 22% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (462) (157) (305) (101) (46) (173) (142) (281) (86) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 55% * * 65% * 47% 63% 67% * * 49% 57%
No 20% 20% * * 17% * 18% 19% 23% * * 23% 19%
Not sure 25% 25% * * 18% * 35% 18% 10% * * 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (462) (462) (0) (0) (382) (20) (169) (132) (123) (82) (93) (159) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5M. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support the Palestinians unconditionally
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 40% 26% 35% * 32% 22% 34% * * *
No 25% 23% 27% 24% * 24% 30% 27% * * *
Not sure 43% 36% 48% 41% * 44% 48% 39% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (464) (157) (307) (101) (47) (174) (142) (283) (85) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 31% * * 33% * 20% 37% 46% * * 35% 33%
No 25% 25% * * 32% * 21% 31% 30% * * 21% 32%
Not sure 43% 43% * * 35% * 59% 32% 23% * * 44% 35%
Totals 99% 99% * * 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (464) (464) (0) (0) (385) (20) (169) (134) (123) (83) (94) (159) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5N. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support Israel unconditionally
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 37% 23% 32% * 34% 23% 31% * * *
No 32% 34% 31% 29% * 32% 36% 37% * * *
Not sure 40% 29% 46% 39% * 34% 41% 32% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (156) (305) (101) (47) (173) (140) (281) (85) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 28% * * 31% * 17% 34% 47% * * 28% 34%
No 32% 32% * * 32% * 33% 33% 33% * * 40% 29%
Not sure 40% 40% * * 36% * 50% 34% 20% * * 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% * * 99% * 100% 101% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (382) (20) (168) (132) (123) (83) (92) (158) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
50. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Choose not to vaccinate their children
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 25% 28% 17% * 23% 27% 26% * * *
No 55% 60% 53% 61% * 60% 58% 57% * * *
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 22% * 17% 15% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (157) (306) (101) (47) (173) (142) (282) (85) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 27% * * 32% * 21% 41% 26% * * 25% 30%
No 55% 55% * * 51% * 58% 45% 60% * * 61% 53%
Not sure 18% 18% * * 17% * 21% 14% 14% * * 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (384) (20) (168) (134) (123) (82) (94) (159) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5P. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support abolishing the police
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 23% 27% 35% * 23% 8% 28% * * *
No 55% 58% 53% 36% * 62% 86% 59% * * *
Not sure 20% 19% 20% 29% * 15% 6% 13% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (464) (157) (307) (101) (47) (174) (142) (282) (86) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 26% * * 24% * 26% 24% 32% * * 18% 29%
No 55% 55% * * 59% * 57% 52% 57% * * 63% 44%
Not sure 20% 20% * * 17% * 17% 24% 12% * * 18% 27%
Totals 101% 101% * * 100% * 100% 100% 101% * * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (464) (464) (0) (0) (384) (20) (169) (134) (123) (83) (94) (160) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5Q. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Oppose same-sex marriage
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 27% 19% 14% * 15% 28% 15% * * *
No 66% 60% 69% 67% * 70% 61% 76% * * *
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 18% * 15% 11% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (156) (305) (101) (46) (174) (140) (281) (85) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 22% * * 19% * 26% 28% 15% * * 20% 22%
No 66% 66% * * 70% * 58% 65% 77% * * 73% 68%
Not sure 12% 12% * * 11% * 17% 7% 8% * * 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 101% 100% 100% * * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (383) (20) (167) (133) (123) (83) (93) (157) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5R. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support deporting most undocumented immigrants
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 21% 17% 21% * 22% 15% 19% * * *
No 61% 57% 63% 58% * 61% 62% 66% * * *
Not sure 21% 22% 20% 21% * 17% 23% 16% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (464) (157) (307) (100) (47) (174) (143) (283) (85) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 19% * * 22% * 15% 24% 24% * * 24% 15%
No 61% 61% * * 60% * 60% 53% 66% * * 66% 64%
Not sure 21% 21% * * 19% * 25% 23% 10% * * 10% 21%
Totals 101% 101% * * 101% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (464) (464) (0) (0) (384) (20) (170) (134) (123) (83) (94) (159) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
58. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support Christian nationalism
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 18% 18% 15% * 11% 16% 9% * * *
No 58% 54% 60% 51% * 65% 62% 74% * * *
Not sure 24% 28% 22% 34% * 25% 22% 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (155) (308) (101) (47) (174) (141) (282) (86) (58) (37)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 18% * * 21% * 16% 28% 14% * * 25% 17%
No 58% 58% * * 62% * 48% 61% 76% * * 56% 64%
Not sure 24% 24% * * 17% * 36% 11% 10% * * 19% 18%
Totals 100%  100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (383) (20) (169) (134) (122) (83) (94) (158) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5T. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Oppose diversity, equity, and inclusion
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 23% 14% 14% * 19% 12% 13% * * *
No 70% 66% 2% 67% * 72% 78% 77% * * *
Not sure 13% 11% 13% 19% * 8% 10% 10% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (462) (157) (305) (101) (47) (173) (141) (281) (85) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 18% * * 18% * 12% 23% 19% * * 13% 24%
No 70% 70% * * 71% * 73% 67% 71% * * 74% 63%
Not sure 13% 13% * * 11% * 15% 10% 9% * * 13% 13%
Totals 101% 101% * * 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (462) (462) (0) (0) (382) (20) (170) (131) (123) (83) (93) (158) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5U. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support banning gender-affirming care
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 22% 14% 8% * 15% 26% 14% * * *
No 65% 67% 64% 73% * 74% 61% 72% * * *
Not sure 18% 11% 22% 19% * 11% 13% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (156) (307) (101) (46) (174) (142) (283) (85) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 17% * * 17% * 18% 19% 17% * * 14% 10%
No 65% 65% * * 66% * 63% 62% 70% * * 68% 69%
Not sure 18% 18% * * 17% * 19% 19% 13% * * 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (383) (20) (169) (133) (123) (82) (94) (160) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5V. Inclusion in Democtratic Party — Think the climate isn’t changing
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 14% 18% 11% * 11% 11% 10% * * *
No 66% 70% 63% 64% * 74% 78% 74% * * *
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 25% * 15% 11% 16% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (465) (157) (308) (101) (47) (174) (143) (283) (86) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 17% * * 17% * 12% 30% 11% * * 17% 15%
No 66% 66% * * 65% * 63% 57% 78% * * 70% 67%
Not sure 18% 18% * * 17% * 25% 13% 11% * * 13% 18%
Totals 101% 101% * * 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (465) (465) (0) (0) (385) (20) (170) (134) (123) (83) (94) (160) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5W. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Think women shouldn’t have the right to vote
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 13% 15% 12% * 17% 6% 5% * * *
No 80% 79% 81% 78% * 81% 92% 92% * * *
Not sure 5% 8% 4% 10% * 2% 2% 3% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (157) (306) (101) (46) (174) (142) (283) (85) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 14% * * 15% * 22% 12% 9% * * 17% 8%
No 80% 80% * * 82% * 74% 84% 87% * * 77% 86%
Not sure 5% 5% * * 3% * 3% 4% 4% * * 6% 5%
Totals 99% 99% * * 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (384) (20) (169) (133) (123) (83) (93) (159) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5X. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support banning most abortions
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 19% 9% 23% * 10% 10% 11% * * *
No 73% 62% 80% 63% * 81% 71% 79% * * *
Not sure 14% 19% 11% 14% * 9% 20% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (157) (304) (101) (45) (174) (141) (283) (85) (55) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 13% 13% * * 13% * 9% 13% 16% * * 16% 10%
No 73% 73% * * 76% * 77% 73% 73% * * 77% 77%
Not sure 14% 14% * * 11% * 14% 14% 11% * * 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (382) (20) (169) (132) (123) (82) (93) (158) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5Y. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support violence as a tool for political change
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 12% 7% 12% * 10% 3% 8% * * *
No 76% 75% 77% 67% * 85% 91% 79% * * *
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 21% * 4% 6% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (463) (156) (307) (101) (47) (174) (141) (281) (86) (58) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 9% * * 11% * 9% 10% 12% * * 9% 9%
No 76% 76% * * 77% * 75% 77% 78% * * 82% 73%
Not sure 15% 15% * * 12% * 16% 13% 9% * * 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (463) (463) (0) (0) (383) (20) (168) (134) (123) (83) (94) (159) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5Z. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Believe white people are biologically superior
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 6% % 7% * 6% 5% 3% * * *
No 84% 84% 83% 82% * 89% 91% 93% * * *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 12% * 5% 5% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% * 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (461) (156) (305) (101) (47) (173) (140) (281) (85) (58) (37)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 7% 7% * * 8% * 9% 10% 3% * * 8% 6%
No 84% 84% * * 84% * 81% 7% 90% * * 84% 79%
Not sure 9% 9% * * 9% * 10% 13% 6% * * 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% * * 101% * 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (461) (461) (0) (0) (383) (20) (167) (133) (123) (82) (93) (158) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5AA. Inclusion in Democratic Party — Support authoritarianism
Do you think there’s a place in the Democratic Party for people who. .. ?
Among Democrats
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 7% 4% % * 8% 4% 3% * * *
No 79% 84% 77% 79% * 7% 88% 87% * * *
Not sure 16% 9% 19% 14% * 15% 8% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (464) (156) (308) (101) (46) (174) (143) (283) (86) (57) (38)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 5% 5% * * 6% * 9% 4% 2% * * 6% 4%
No 79% 79% * * 83% * 67% 87% 87% * * 76% 81%
Not sure 16% 16% * * 12% * 24% 8% 10% * * 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% * * 101% * 100% 99% 99% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (464) (464) (0) (0) (384) (20) (170) (133) (123) (83) (93) (160) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Republicans Compromise
Do you think Republicans in Congress...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Compromise too much

with Democrats 36% 39% 33% * * 41% * 37% * * *
Compromise too little

with Democrats 8% 13% 4% * * 8% * 8% * * *
Compromise about as

often as they should 38% 37% 40% * * 36% * 39% * * *
Not sure 17% 11% 24% * * 15% * 15% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% * * 100% * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (287) (147) (140) (48) (47) (100) (92) (209) (12) (35) (31)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Compromise too much

with Democrats 36% * * 36% * 38% 35% * * * * 36% *
Compromise too little

with Democrats 8% * * 8% * 7% 9% * * * * 7% *
Compromise about as

often as they should 38% * * 38% * 40% 38% * * * * 43% *
Not sure 17% * * 17% * 15% 18% * * * * 14% *
Totals 99% * * 99% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (287) (0) (0) (287) (10) (246) (114) (87) (53) (45) (61) (135) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Republican Party Focus
What do you think the Republican Party should be more focused on?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Attracting people who

disagree with it 40% 39% 40% * * 46% * 41% * * *
Energizing people who

already agree with it 49% 51% 47% * * 38% * 50% * * *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% * * 16% * 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (286) (146) (140) (48) (47) (100) (91) (208) (12) (35) (31)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Attracting people who

disagree with it 40% * * 40% * 39% 41% * * * * 42% *
Energizing people who

already agree with it 49% * * 49% * 47% 42% * * * * 50% *
Not sure 11% * * 11% * 13% 17% * * * * 9% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 99% 100% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (286) (0) (0) (286) (10) (246) (114) (86) (53) (45) (61) (134) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Republican Party Openness
How open do you think the Republican Party is to internal debate and disagreement?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very open 23% 26% 20% * * 15% * 23% * * *
Somewhat open 39% 41% 37% * * 41% * 39% * * *
Not very open 24% 22% 26% * * 27% * 24% * * *
Not at all open 2% 3% 2% * * 4% * 3% * * *
Not sure 12% 8% 15% * * 12% * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 99% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (286) (147) (139) (48) (46) (100) (92) (209) (12) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very open 23% * * 23% * 27% 24% * * * * 22% *
Somewhat open 39% * * 39% * 44% 35% * * * * 35% *
Not very open 24% * * 24% * 17% 21% * * * * 28% *
Not at all open 2% * * 2% * 2% 3% * * * * 2% *
Not sure 12% * * 12% * 10% 17% * * * * 14% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (286) (0) (0) (286) (10) (246) (113) (87) (53) (45) (61) (135) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9A. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support increasing funding for the police
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 88% 91% 85% * * * * 90% * * *
No 5% 4% 7% * * * * 5% * * *
Not sure 7% 5% 8% * * * * 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (146) (137) (48) (47) (98) (90) (205) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 88% * * 88% * 88% 82% * * * * 87% *
No 5% * * 5% * 5% 9% * * * * 5% *
Not sure 7% * * 7% * 6% 10% * * * * 8% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 99% 101% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) 9) (243) (114) (84) (52) (45) (61) (133) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9B. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support deporting most undocumented immigrants
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 82% 81% 82% * * * * 82% * * *
No 13% 14% 12% * * * * 14% * * *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% * * * * 4% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (282) (146) (136) (48) (46) (99) (89) (205) (12) (35) (30)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 82% * * 82% * 84% 80% * * * * 82% *
No 13% * * 13% * 9% 15% * * % * 13% *
Not sure 5% * * 5% * 7% 6% * * * * 5% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 101% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (282) (0) (0) (282) 9) (242) (112) (84) (53) (45) (60) (133) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9C. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support banning most abortions
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 73% 58% * * * * 64% * * *
No 21% 15% 28% * * * * 23% * * *
Not sure 13% 12% 14% * * * * 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (147) (137) (48) (47) (98) (91) (206) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 66% * * 66% * 69% 61% * * * * 66% *
No 21% * * 21% * 16% 23% * * * * 18% *
Not sure 13% * * 13% * 15% 17% * * * * 16% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 101% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) 9) (244) (114) (84) (53) (44) (61) (134) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9D. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support banning gender-affirming care
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 71% 55% * * * * 62% * * *
No 26% 18% 34% * * * * 28% * * *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% * * * * 10% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (281) (144) (137) (47) (46) (98) (90) (204) (11) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 64% * * 64% * 66% 57% * * * * 62% *
No 26% * * 26% * 23% 26% * * * * 25% *
Not sure 11% * * 11% * 11% 16% * * * * 13% *
Totals 101% * * 101% * 100% 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (281) (0) (0) (281) 9) (242) (111) (85) (52) (44) (59) (134) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9E. Inclusion in Republican Party — Oppose same-sex marriage
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 63% 71% 53% * * * * 61% * * *
No 26% 19% 33% * * * * 27% * * *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% * * * * 11% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (147) (137) (48) (47) (97) (92) (206) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 63% * * 63% * 62% 55% * * * * 65% *
No 26% * * 26% * 24% 31% * * * * 19% *
Not sure 12% * * 12% * 14% 14% * * * * 16% *
Totals 101% * * 101% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) (10) (244) (113) (86) (52) (44) (61) (133) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9F. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support Israel unconditionally
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 66% 57% * * 60% * 61% * * *
No 17% 20% 13% * * 12% * 17% * * *
Not sure 22% 14% 30% * * 28% * 23% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (285) (145) (140) (48) (46) (100) (91) (209) (11) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 62% * * 62% * 64% 58% * * * * 65% *
No 17% * * 17% * 14% 21% * * * * 13% *
Not sure 22% * * 22% * 22% 21% * * * * 21% *
Totals 101% * * 101% * 100% 100% * * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (285) (0) (0) (285) (10) (244) (113) (86) (53) (45) (61) (135) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9G. Inclusion in Republican Party — Oppose diversity, equity, and inclusion
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 70% 52% * * * * 63% * * *
No 27% 25% 29% * * * * 29% * * *
Not sure 12% 5% 19% * * * * 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (145) (138) (48) (46) (99) (90) (207) (11) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 61% * * 61% * 62% 42% * * * * 58% *
No 27% * * 27% * 26% 39% * * * * 28% *
Not sure 12% * * 12% * 12% 19% * * * * 13% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) (10) (242) (113) (84) (53) (45) (61) (133) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9H. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support capitalism
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 67% 55% * * * * 61% * * *
No 20% 17% 23% * * * * 20% * * *
Not sure 19% 16% 23% * * * * 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (147) (137) (48) (47) (98) (91) (206) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 61% * * 61% * 66% 50% * * * * 59% *
No 20% * * 20% * 16% 26% * * * * 18% *
Not sure 19% * * 19% * 18% 23% * * * * 23% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) 9) (244) (113) (85) (53) (45) (60) (134) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9l. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support Christian nationalism
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 64% 54% * * * * 60% * * *
No 18% 18% 18% * * * * 17% * * *
Not sure 23% 18% 28% * * * * 23% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (147) (137) (48) (47) (98) (91) (206) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 60% * * 60% * 54% 55% * * * * 64% *
No 18% * * 18% * 19% 19% * * * * 18% *
Not sure 23% * * 23% * 27% 26% * * * * 18% *
Totals 101% * * 101% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) 9) (245) (113) (85) (53) (44) (61) (134) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9J. Inclusion in Republican Party — Choose not to vaccinate their children
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 63% 51% * * * * 56% * * *
No 32% 27% 37% * * * * 33% * * *
Not sure 11% 9% 12% * * * * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (285) (147) (138) (48) (47) (99) (91) (208) (11) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 57% * * 57% * 56% 59% * * * * 52% *
No 32% * * 32% * 32% 30% * * * * 36% *
Not sure 11% * * 11% * 12% 11% * * * * 12% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (285) (0) (0) (285) (10) (244) (113) (86) (53) (45) (61) (133) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9K. Inclusion in Republican Party — Think the climate isn’t changing
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 56% 53% * * * * 55% * * *
No 25% 31% 19% * * * * 25% * * *
Not sure 20% 14% 28% * * * * 20% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (282) (146) (136) (48) (46) (97) (91) (205) (12) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 54% * * 54% * 57% 48% * * * * 55% *
No 25% * * 25% * 22% 32% * * * * 27% *
Not sure 20% * * 20% * 21% 20% * * * * 18% *
Totals 99% * * 99% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (282) (0) (0) (282) 9) (242) (114) (83) (52) (44) (61) (133) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9L. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support childhood vaccine mandates
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 54% 48% * * 55% * 52% * * *
No 34% 3% 32% * * 33% * 33% * * *
Not sure 15% 10% 21% * * 13% * 15% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% * * 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (146) (138) (48) (46) (100) (90) (207) (12) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% * * 51% * 50% 45% * * * * 61% *
No 34% * * 34% * 33% 36% * * % * 25% *
Not sure 15% * * 15% * 17% 19% * * * * 14% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) 9) (244) (114) (84) (53) (45) (61) (134) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9M. Inclusion in Republican Party — Are gay or lesbian
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 47% 48% * * * * 50% * * *
No 41% 44% 37% * * * * 40% * * *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% * * * * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (285) (147) (138) (48) (47) (98) (92) (207) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 47% * * 47% * 46% 45% * * * * 45% *
No 41% * * 41% * 41% 38% * * * * 44% *
Not sure 12% * * 12% * 13% 18% * * * * 11% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 101% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (285) (0) (0) (285) (10) (244) (114) (85) (53) (44) (61) (134) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9N. Inclusion in Republican Party — Believe religion should play no role in government
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 46% 41% * * * * 45% * * *
No 40% 38% 42% * * * * 39% * * *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% * * * * 17% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (146) (137) (48) (47) (98) (90) (206) (11) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 43% * * 43% * 41% 38% * * * * 49% *
No 40% * * 40% * 44% 40% * * * * 36% *
Not sure 17% * * 17% * 16% 22% * * * * 15% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 101% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) (9) (244) (112) (85) (53) (44) (61) (134) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
90. Inclusion in Republican Party — Voted for a third-party presidential candidate last election
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 40% 44% * * * * 43% * * *
No 39% 42% 37% * * * * 38% * * *
Not sure 18% 18% 19% * * * * 18% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (282) (145) (137) (47) (46) (99) (90) (205) (12) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 42% * * 42% * 42% 34% * * * * 40% *
No 39% * * 39% * 39% 40% * * * * 46% *
Not sure 18% * * 18% * 20% 26% * * * * 14% *
Totals 99% * * 99% * 101% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (282) (0) (0) (282) 9) (242) (114) (83) (52) (45) (60) (133) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9P. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support diversity, equity, and inclusion
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 35% 40% * * * * 37% * * *
No 51% 55% 46% * * * * 50% * * *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% * * * * 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (147) (137) (48) (47) (98) (91) (206) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 37% * * 37% * 30% 38% * * * * 39% *
No 51% * * 51% * 55% 48% * * * * 47% *
Not sure 12% * * 12% * 14% 14% * * * * 15% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 99% 100% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) (10) (243) (114) (84) (53) (44) (61) (133) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9Q. Inclusion in Republican Party — Are feminists
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 31% 36% * * * * 35% * * *
No 48% 58% 38% * * * * 46% * * *
Not sure 19% 12% 26% * * * * 20% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (285) (147) (138) (48) (47) (99) (91) (207) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 33% * * 33% * 34% 29% * * * * 28% *
No 48% * * 48% * 46% 47% * * * * 50% *
Not sure 19% * * 19% * 20% 25% * * * * 22% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 101% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (285) (0) (0) (285) (9) (245) (114) (85) (53) (45) (61) (134) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9R. Inclusion in Republican Party — Are transgender
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 21% 26% * * * * 25% * * *
No 63% 67% 58% * * * * 63% * * *
Not sure 14% 12% 16% * * * * 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (146) (137) (47) (47) (98) (91) (205) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 23% * * 23% * 19% 21% * * * * 20% *
No 63% * * 63% * 63% 60% * * * * 69% *
Not sure 14% * * 14% * 17% 19% * * * * 11% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 99% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) 9) (243) (114) (85) (51) (45) (60) (133) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9S. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support legalizing most abortions
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 22% 22% * * * * 21% * * *
No 66% 67% 65% * * * * 67% * * *
Not sure 12% 12% 13% * * * * 12% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (147) (136) (48) (47) (98) (90) (205) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% * * 22% * 21% 17% * * * * 20% *
No 66% * * 66% * 65% 67% * * * * 69% *
Not sure 12% * * 12% * 14% 16% * * * * 11% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) 9) (243) (114) (84) (52) (45) (61) (132) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9T. Inclusion in Republican Party — Think women shouldn’t have the right to vote
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 26% 10% * * * * 19% * * *
No 76% 69% 84% * * * * 76% * * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% * * * * 5% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (147) (136) (48) (47) (98) (90) (205) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% * * 18% * 19% 22% * * * * 21% *
No 76% * * 76% * 77% 69% * * * * 72% *
Not sure 5% * * 5% * 4% 9% * s ¢ * 8% *
Totals 99% * * 99% * 100% 100% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) (9) (244) (113) (84) (53) (44) (61) (133) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9U. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support authoritarianism
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 16% 21% * * * * 19% * * *
No 60% 64% 55% * * * * 58% * * *
Not sure 22% 21% 24% * * * * 23% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (282) (146) (136) (48) (46) (99) (89) (205) (12) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% * * 18% * 18% 16% * * * * 21% *
No 60% * * 60% * 59% 59% * * * * 55% *
Not sure 22% * * 22% * 23% 24% * * * * 25% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 99% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (282) (0) (0) (282) 9) (242) (114) (83) (52) (45) (61) (132) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9V. Inclusion in Republican Party — Believe white people are biologically superior
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 16% 8% * * * * 12% * * *
No 78% 71% 85% * * * * 79% * * *
Not sure 10% 13% 7% * * * * 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (147) (137) (48) (47) (98) (91) (206) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% * * 12% * 11% 10% * * * * 12% *
No 78% * * 78% * 77% 75% * * * * 75% *
Not sure 10% * * 10% * 12% 15% * * * * 13% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) 9) (244) (114) (84) (53) (44) (61) (134) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9W. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support the Palestinians unconditionally
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 15% 9% * * * * 11% * * *
No 62% 61% 63% * * * * 62% * * *
Not sure 26% 24% 28% * * * * 28% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (146) (137) (48) (47) (98) (90) (206) (11) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% * * 12% * 12% 17% * * * * 8% *
No 62% * * 62% * 63% 54% * * * * 64% *
Not sure 26% * * 26% * 25% 29% * * * * 28% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) 9) (244) (112) (85) (53) (44) (61) (134) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9X. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support violence as a tool for political change
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 11% 10% * * * * 11% * * *
No 84% 87% 82% * * * * 85% * * *
Not sure 5% 2% 8% * * * * 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (284) (147) (137) (48) (47) (99) (90) (206) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% * * 11% * 8% 12% * * * * 13% *
No 84% * * 84% * 87% 79% * * * * 79% *
Not sure 5% * * 5% * 5% 9% * * * * 8% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (284) (0) (0) (284) 9) (244) (114) (84) (53) (45) (61) (133) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9Y. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support democratic socialism
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 13% 6% * * * * 10% * * *
No % 76% 78% * * * * 7% * * *
Not sure 13% 11% 16% * * * * 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (146) (137) (48) (46) (99) (90) (206) (12) (34) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 10% * * 10% * 8% 13% * * * * 10% *
No % * * 77% * 83% 71% * * * * 68% *
Not sure 13% * * 13% * 9% 16% * * * * 23% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) 9) (243) (114) (83) (53) (45) (61) (133) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9Z. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support abolishing the police
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 11% 3% * * * * 7% * * *
No 88% 85% 92% * * * * 88% * * *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% * * * * 4% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (282) (145) (137) (47) (46) (98) (91) (205) (11) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 7% * * 7% * 7% 11% * * * * 10% *
No 88% * * 88% * 88% 84% * * * * 84% *
Not sure 4% * * 4% * 5% 5% * * * * 6% *
Totals 99% * * 99% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (282) (0) (0) (282) 9) (242) (113) (85) (51) (45) (60) (132) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
9AA. Inclusion in Republican Party — Support giving citizenship to most undocumented immigrants
Do you think there’s a place in the Republican Party for people who...?
Among Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 9% 3% * * * * 5% * * *
No 87% 85% 89% * * * * 87% * * *
Not sure 7% 7% 8% * * * * % * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (283) (146) (137) (47) (47) (98) (91) (205) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 6% * * 6% * 5% 7% * * * * 4% *
No 87% * * 87% * 87% 84% * * * * 86% *
Not sure 7% * * 7% * 8% 9% * * * * 9% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (283) (0) (0) (283) (9) (243) (112) (85) (53) (44) (59) (135) (45)
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YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
10. MAGA Republican
Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?
Asked of Republicans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 55% 46% * * 44% * 49% * * *
No 32% 30% 33% * * 31% * 32% * * *
Not sure 18% 15% 21% * * 25% * 19% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (287) (147) (140) (48) (47) (100) (92) (209) (12) (35) (31)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 51% * * 51% * 56% 55% * * * * 52% *
No 32% * * 32% * 32% 19% * * * * 34% *
Not sure 18% * * 18% * 12% 25% * * * * 14% *
Totals 101% * * 101% * 100% 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (287) (0) (0) (287) (10) (246) (114) (87) (53) (45) (61) (135)  (46)

63



YouGov Survey: Political Party Group Inclusion
April 9 - 11, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 9 - 11, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 6.71, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.131.

1139
=+ 4.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.

You
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